

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-1854 Versi	on: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Preliminary Item		
File created:	6/23/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	7/26/2022		Final action:	7/26/2022		
Title:	Commission District(s): 3 and 7 LB - Invitation No. 22-101498 McAfee Road Sidewalk from Candler Road to East Lakeside Drive (180 days): for use by Public Works-Transportation. Consists of construction of curb and sidewalk along the south side of McAfee Road from Candler Road to Barker Bryant Park. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: DAF Concrete, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$375,132.00.					
Indexes:						
Attachments:	1. AGENDA NOTES - 2022-1854, 2. UD Recommendation Transportation McAfee Road Sidewalks, 3. BOC Bid Tabulation 22-101498, 4. Market Survey BOC - ITB 22-101498					
Date	Ver. Action By		Acti	on R	esult	

Date	Vel.	Action by	Action	Result				
7/26/2022	1	Board of Commissioners						
7/19/2022	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass				
7/19/2022	9/2022 1 Committee of the Whole		Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned					
Durchasing Types Law Didders (LD)								

Purchasing Type: Low Bidders (LB)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM: Commission District(s): 3 and 7

LB - Invitation No. 22-101498 McAfee Road Sidewalk from Candler Road to East Lakeside Drive (180 days): for use by Public Works-Transportation. Consists of construction of curb and sidewalk along the south side of McAfee Road from Candler Road to Barker Bryant Park. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: DAF Concrete, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$375,132.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:

Consists of construction of curb and sidewalk along the south side of McAfee Road from Candler Road to Barker Bryant Park. A new crosswalk to the park with rectangular rapid flashing beacons is included. Two (2) bids were received.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:

DAF Concrete, Inc., 9160 Turner Road, Jonesboro, GA 30236

File #: 2022-1854, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: \$375,132.00

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. LSBE - MSA Firm

- 2. Contract Effective Date:
- 3. Contract Expiration Date:
- 4. Funding:
- 5. Other Bidder:

SD & C, Inc. 4473 Covington Highway Decatur, GA 30035 Date of Award December 31, 2023 SPLOST Category 1C